# Membership conditions for AAU Racing Støtteforening

All forms of monetary or materialistic support to AAU Racing will be handled by AAU Racing Støtteforening.

The conditions that apply for you depend on your membership type. If you are an individual, please refer to Part 2) Individuals. If you represent a company, please refer to Part 3) Companies. Both types of support members must or have the option to pay twice annually. The membership periods are defined in table 1.

Table 1. Membership periods

Period	Start date	End date
Summer	1st of February	Last day in August
Winter	1st of September	Last day in January

## Part 1 - Contact & bank information

You can always contact AAU Racing Støtteforening in the following ways

E-mail: <a href="mailto:stoetteforening@aauracing.dk">stoetteforening@aauracing.dk</a>

Phone: +45 20 54 57 14 (Teamleader) / +45 21 15 07 37 (Financial manager)

Reg nr: 9037

Account nr: 2600287748

## Part 2 - Individuals

You can sign up as an individual support member for AAU Racing on the website aauracing.dk. You will then be a supporting member of AAU Racing Støtteforening. The following sections will describe the terms and conditions for becoming and being a supporting member of AAU Racing.

#### Section 2.1 - Signing up

You can sign up to become a support member by signing up on the website. When filling out and submitting a request to become a support member you accept to being charged the selected amount twice annually. You will be charged by invoice, where you must make a transfer form your bank account to AAU Racing Støtteforenings bank account.

AAU racing will always reserve the right to deny a supporting membership agreement.

#### Section 2.2 - Payment

You have 14 days from the written date on the invoice to pay. Invoices are sent within the first 14 days of a new membership period. Payment is done by transferring the invoiced amount to AAU Racing Støtteforenings bank account.

#### Section 2.3 - Termination

You can terminate your subscription at any time with at least 2 weeks' notice before the first day of the next membership period. If AAU Racing Støtteforening receives your termination after the 2 weeks' notice you must pay for the following period as well but will be terminated at the start of a new membership period. To terminate your subscription, you must write an email to <u>stoetteforening@aauracing.dk</u> with the subject: "Termination of subscription". The e-mail should contain your name, e-mail address and phone number used when signing up for the subscription.

AAU Racing Støtteforening can terminate your subscription at any time with a 2 weeks' notice. If AAU Racing Støtteforening decides to terminate your subscription you will not be refunded any amount for the current or previous membership period(s).

## Part 3 - Companies

In you represent a company, you can only sign the company up to support AAU Racing by contacting <u>stoetteforening@aauracing.dk</u>. All companies will be treated separately which means that few standard terms apply.

#### Section 3.1 - Signing up

If a company wants to support AAU Racing it must contact <u>stoetteforening@aauracing.dk</u>. AAU Racing will respond to your email and a support agreement will be written.

#### Section 3.2 - Payment

Payment will depend on the deal made with AAU Racing and will be individual for each company.

#### Section 3.3 - Termination by AAU Racing

AAU Racing can, at any time, with a 2 weeks' notice cancel your company's support membership taking effect by the following membership period. No amount will be refunded if the subscription is terminated prior to the exit of a membership period.